| SEP-12-200 | 12 09:53 | | DING/HUBER | 860 527 0464 | | | |
|---|---|-----------------------------------|------------------------------|---|-------------------------|--|--|
| | JUN 17 2002 | - 20 | 17-2002 | | P.05/12 | | |
| Form. PTO-159 5 (Rev. 03/01) | TRADENAS | Ecc | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Traden | | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 | | 102 | 204270 | | inal Clube | | |
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ | | | | Y | ۷ | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | | | | |
| 1. Name of conve | ying party(ies); | | 2. Name and address | of receiving party(ies) | 27 | | |
| Guido Perrella Jean Coronado | 1 | 10 00 | Name: DBM Industri | | ارد ارد | | |
| | 0 | 12.02 | | | 101 TUL | | |
| | | | Internal Address: | 200- 200- 2010) | 1 | | |
| Additional name(s) of | conveying party(les) at | tached? 💶 Yes 🚰 No | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conve | eyance: | | | | 5 3 | | |
| 🔄 Assignme | nt Ç | Merger | | 1 | 20200 30200 | | |
| | _ | | Street Address: 10 | 320 Cote De Liesse Road | 208 | | |
| Security As | LOTA HOCH | Change of Name | heers | | | | |
| Other no | ime on a | Change of Name Trect Assig | ent | achine | | | |
| 012090 | Frame of | led on Ree 449 | City: Quebec H8T1A | 3State: <u>_Canada</u> Zip: | | | |
| Execution Date: D | lecember 9, 1998 | (Both) | Additional name(s) & add | ress(es) attached? 🖵 Yes | No No | | |
| 4. Application num | nber(s) or p <mark>atent</mark> n | umber(s): | | | | | |
| If this documen | t is being filed toge | ether with a new appl | ication, the execution date | e of the application is: | | | |
| A. Patent Applic | | | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| | | | 6;237,672 | | | | |
| | | Addates a factoria ad | | - | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 | | | | | | | |
| concerning docu | ument should be m | om correspondence ailed: | | cations and patents involv | /ed: 1 | | |
| Name <u>: John C. H</u> | lilton | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 | 11) \$40.00 | 2 | | |
| Internal Address | : McCormick, Pauld | ing & Huber LLP | 🖆 Enclosed | | | | |
| Cityplace II, 18th | Floor | | Authorized to be | charged to deposit accou | unt | | |
| | | <i>L</i> | 8. Deposit account num | iber: | | | |
| Street Address:_1 | 85 Asylum Street | | | 10 | 2 | | |
| | | | | Ý | 20 | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| City: Hartford | State: CT | Zip: 06103-3402 | (Attach duplicate copy of th | his page if paying by deposit ac | count) <u>e</u> | | |
| Only. Harnord | | 2-10, <u>001000100</u> | | | 9 | | |
| | | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | P 4 | | |
| 9. Statement and s | | | | | 53 | | |
| To the best of m | y knowledge and l the original docun | belief, the foregoing in nent. | nformation is true and cor | rect and any attached cop | 0038 | | |
| John C. Hilton | 4127-06 | 6 | of Pholl. | February 13, 2002 | 990 | | |
| | f Person Signing | | Signature | Date | е́ | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | | | | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheat information to: | | | | | | | |
| | | | , D.C. 20231 | | 03/25/2002 01 FC=581 | | |
| | | | | | 03/23 01 FC | | |
| | | | | | | | |

| 08-27-2001 | | | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| (Rev. 03/01) 10 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ | 1823236 | | | | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Guido Perrella Jean Coronado S. 20-0 1. 2-39 3 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes I No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | Please record the attached original documents or copy theraof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DBM Industries Inc. Internal Address Image: Comparison of the application is: Street Address: 10320 Cote De Liesse Road Lachine City: Quebec H8T1A3 State: Canada Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) 6,237,672 | | | | | | |
| | ached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | | | |
| City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103-3402 | | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is is a true copy of the original document. John C. Hilton 4127-06 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover Mail googenets to be recorded with Mail googenets to be recorded with | THIS SPACE aformation is true and correct and any attached copy August 17, 2001 Date ar sheet, attachments, and documents: 7 Trademarks, Box Assignments 1, D.C. 20231 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

| (Rev. 6-93) 2- 30 -98 (Mev. 6-93) 2- 30 -98 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | 01-19-1999 | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | |
|---|----------------------------------|---|--|--|
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ | | | • • | |
| To the Honorable Commissione | 100944369 | the attached original | documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Guido Perrella | | 2. Name and address of re- | ceiving party(ies) | |
| Jean Coronado Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac | ched? CI Yes XI No | Name: <u>DBM</u> Indust | Tres, LED. 1100000 | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | |
| , CK Assignment | D Merger | Street Address: 10320 | Cote de Liesse Road | |
| Security Agreement | Change of Name | Lachi | | |
| D Other | | City: Quebec H8T 1AState: Canada ZIP: | | |
| Execution Date: December 9, | 1998 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? CI Yes & No | | |
| If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) | her with a new application, | <i>OQQQQQ</i> , <i>IY</i> the execution date of the appl B. Patent No.(s) | lication is: December 9, 199 | |
| | Additional numbers attack | hed? 🗆 Yes 🙀 No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | |
| Name: John C. Hilton | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | |
| Internal Address: McCormick, I | Paulding & | Č Enclosed | | |
| Huber LLP, CityPlace | II | Authorized to be chart | ged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: 185 Asylum | Street | 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| City: Hartford State: | CT ZIP: 06103 | (Attach duplicate copy of this p | age if paying by deposit account) | |
| /12/1999 NORDON - 00000021 09223117 | DO NOT USE T | THIS SPACE | | |
| FE:581 40.00 OP | / | | | |
| ^{2.} 9: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document. | eliet, the foregoing information | ion is the and correct and any | v attached copy is a true copy of | |
| Theodore R. Pulding Name of Person Signing To | | ignature ver sheet, attachments, and docume | Date | |
| | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS WE, DR. GUIDO PERRELLA of 4175 St. Catherine West #2206, Westmount, Québec H3Z 3C9, Canada, and JEAN CORONADO of 314 St. Laurent, St-Eustache, Québec J7P 4G3, Canada, are named as inventors in an invention relating to "Self-Lubricating and Cleaning Injection Piston for Cold Chamber Injection Unit" and:

WHEREAS, DBM INDUSTRIES LTD. of 10320 Côte de Liesse Road, Lachine, Québec H8T. 1A3, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or application or applications to said assignee.

We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

EXECUTED at LACHINE Québec, Canada this 9th day of December, 1998, in the presence of the undersigned witness.

ITNESS!

FRANÇAIS CARRIÈRE

محضي مستعم والمحصوص DR. GUIDO PERI

EXECUTED at LACHINE Québec, Canada this 17 day of December, 1998, in the presence of the undersigned witness.

WITNESS: /

JEAN CORONADO

•

RECORDED: 03/12/2002

· +